UNOFFICIAL COP Wi

Doc#: 1031319086 Fee: $44.00
Eugene "Qene" Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
This Instrument Was Prepared By: Date: 11/08/2010 01:57 PM Pg: 10f 6

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,

3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X7801-
03K

FORT MILL, SOUTH CAROLINA
29715

When Recorded Mail To:

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE é{ L9693

P.O. BOX 27670
SANTA ANA, CA 92799-7670

Tax Parcel LD #: 15-34-117-058-0000
[Space Above This Line For Recording Data)

Original Recorded Date: Jauvzry 27, 2005 Loan No:-m
Original Principal Amount: $223,250.00 Fannie Mae Loan No. 0142159839

LOAN MOMFICATION AGREEMENT

(Provizng for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“A weement”), made this 19th day of August, 2010, between
JAMES GALLO AND CARROL GALLQO, HUSSAND AND WIFE (“Borrower”) and WELLS FARGO
BANK, N.A. (“Lender”), amends and supplements (1) tiic Micrtgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the “Security
Instrument”), and Timely Payment Rewards Rider, if any, Zated 01/12/2005 and recorded in, Instrument No.
0502720009, in the Office of the Recorder of COOK Couni; FLLINOIS and (2) the Note, bearing the same date
as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the rea! 2. personal property described in the Security
Instrument and defined therein as the “Property™, located at

9440 HENRIETTA, BROOKFIELD, ILLINOIS 60513
(Property Address)

the real property described being set forth as follows:

LOT 28 (EXCEPT THE WEST 5 FEET) AND THE WEST 20 FEET OF LOT 2 IN BLOCK 45 IN S.E.
GROSS FIRST ADDITION TO GROSSDALE, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE “¥EST 1/2 OF THE
NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINQIS,

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything (o the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument}:

LOAN MODITICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 01/09)
CoreLogic Document Services
#T_MRSCFNMO6MU-FX Rev. 02/12/10

- Page 1 of 5

P
Sa/
M_al_
SC.:
E .

INT 2/




1031319066 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1, As of September 01, 2010, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
Principal Balance”) is U.S. $292,181.36, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender
plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

2. Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will
be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.500%, from September 01, 2010.
Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principat and interest of U.S. $1,645.10 , beginning on
the 1st day of October, 2010, and continuing thereafier on the same day of each succeeding month until
principal and interest are paid in full. The yearly rate of 4.500% will remain in effect until principal and
interest are paid in full. If on February 01, 2035 (the “Maturity Date”), Borrower still owes amounts
under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these
amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

3, If all o“any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower is not a
natural perion and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender’s prior written
consent, L7 adi:r may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument.

If Lender exercizes this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period ¢f 1ot less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which
Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior
to the expiration of this parizd, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Secutity Instrument
without further notice or demand-an Borrower.

4, Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitat‘on, Borrower’s covenants and agreements to make alf payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, «>crow items, impounds, and all other payments that Borrower is
obligated to make under the Security Insttumei; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) alt terms and provisions of the Note and Seurity Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing,
or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note, including,
where applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction, as described in paragraph 1 of the
Timely Payment Rewards Addendum to Note and-paragrarh A.1. of the Timely Payment Rewards
Rider. By executing this Agreement, Borrower wa ves any Timely Payment Rewards rate
reduction to which Borrower may have otherwise been enut’cr;.and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timeiy "ayment Rewards Rider, where
applicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated
into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions
as those referred to in (a) above.

5. Borrower understands and agrees that:

(a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security Tastrument
relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply to
default in the making of the modified payments hereunder.

(b) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security Instrument shall
be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and none of the Borrower’s
obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished or released by

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 01/09)
Corelogic Document Services
# T _MRSCFNMOSMU-FX Rev. 02/12/10

Page 2 of §




1031319066 Page: 3 0of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of
Lender’s rights under or remedies on the Note and Security Instrument, whether such rights or
remedies arise thereunder or by operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is
presently entitled against any property or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on,
the Note and Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

(c) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole
or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.

(d) All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including recording
fees, title examination, and attorney’s fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and shall be secured by
the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

{e) Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or
reijuired to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted
by’ Lander, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the
Borrover,

6. This Agreement niodifies an obligation secured by an existing security instrument recorded in COOK

County, have been paid. - As of the date of this Agreement, the unpaid principal balance of the original

obligation secured by thé existliig security instrument is $217,326.27 . The principal balance secured by the

existing

security instrument as -result of this Agreement is $292,181.36, which amount represents the

excess of the unpaid principal talance of this original obligation.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3179 1101 (rev. 01/0%)

CoreLogic Document Services

# T_MRSCFNMO6MU-FX Rev. 02/12/10

Page 3 of 5




1031319066 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

o

-Borrower

M {Seal)

CARROL GALLO -Borrower

|Space Below This Line For Acknowledgment]

State of ILLINOI /
County of ‘ﬂ:_

This instrument was acknowledged bitore me on X /Z 7 // é

( date ) by JAMES GALLO and CARBOL FALLO ( name/s of person/s ).

-‘M { Signature of Notary Public )

IGAJONES-HNLEY
0" iSSION EXPRES
sen. 8 semnaenm 2013

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3179 101 (rev, 01/09)
CoreLogic Document Services
# T_MRSCFNMO6MU-FX Rev. 02/12/10

Page 4 of §




1031319066 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

WELLS FARGO BANK; N.A.

v EZ £/ ¥ &5’[20/10 sea
/ Muluneéh Tesfaye ' — ea

_,”
B VP of Loan Dccumetation
Title:
|Space Below This Line For Acknowledgment]
LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of MY ANE S Qﬂ' -~

County of B-:f nﬂgpe)‘n a
This instrument was acknowledged before meeir G&ASO A

( date ) by MML_ as V\)U{L% &S(leﬂ&ﬂ‘!*““
RS Fedtgy Bowll N

e ——\ ( Signature of Notary Public )

(Seal) 2 Halimo Yusuf Adem
de % NOTARY PUBLIC

State of Minnesota

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT--Single Family—Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 91/09)
CoreLogic Document Services

# T_MRSCFNMO6MU-FX Rev, 02/12/10
Page 5 of 5




